

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

gilli Edmin 50-329

March 31, 1980 NRC/TMI-80-055

MEMORANDUM FOR: TMI Program Office Staff

FROM:

John T. Collins, Deputy Program Manager

TMI Program Office

SUBJECT:

CHANGE OF TMI ORGANIZATION

Effective immediately, the name of the TMI Organization has been changed from TMI Technical Support Staff to TMI Program Office. A copy of all correspondence generated by the Site Office shall be directed to B. Snyder, Program Manager, TMI Program Office. Until further notice, continue to send copies to R. H. Vollmer also, and use the following internal distribution list.

> TMI Program Office/HO NRR r/f TMI Site r/f Central File NRC PDR as appropriate Local PDR BSnyder RVollmer JC011ins

> > hu T. Collins John T. Collins Deputy Program Manager TMI Program Office

cc: R. Vollmer

B. Snyder

G. Sanborn

K. Abraham

T. Elsasser

H. Berkow